APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'SRENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

Vels Vidhyalaya
1931234
56193

MV MUTHURAMALINGAM STREET, VELAMMAL
NAGAR, SIVALAPERI ROAD, PALAYAMKOTTAI,
TIRUNELVELI - 627002

S MURUGESWARI
M.A.M.Ed
velsvidhyalaya.palayamkottai@gmail.com

9486274444

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-
docs/index.php

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-
docs/index.php

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-
docs/index.php

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-
docs/index.php




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED

BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED

BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-
docs/index.php

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-
docs/index.php

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-
docs/index.php

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-
docs/index.php

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT ISNOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LISTOF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/wp-
content/docs/FEES%20STRUCTURE%2025-26.pdf

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/wp-
content/docs/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%2025-26.pdf

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/wp-
content/docs/SCHOOL%20MANAGMENT%20COMMITEE%2025-
26.pdf

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/wp-
content/docs/PARENT%20TEACHER%20ASSOCIATION%2025-
26.pdf

https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-




APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION

NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

docs/index.php

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2025 76

RESULT CLASS: XlI

SL | YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2025 59

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN

SQ MTR)

DETAILS

S MURUGESWARI

74

19

32

23

20.2

KAVITHA

JOSHENA SHINY/REGINA

NO. OF PASS REMARKS
STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
PASSED
76 100
NO. OF PASS REMARKS
STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
PASSED
59 100
DETAILS

8691



2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN 58 & 528
SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES 6 & 600
INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 49

6 NO. OF BOYSTOILETS 81

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE https://www.velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/inspection-

INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE video/
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 JEBASINGHAP PGT M.Sc, M.Phil.,, B.Ed
2 MAHESWARI.S PGT MCA

3 MURUGESWARI S PRINCIPAL M.A

4 MUTHU LAKSHMI S PRT B.SC

5 VEERAMANI A TGT M.A

6 JEYA SHUNMUGAVADIVU PRT B.SC

7 BHUVANESWARI P S PGT MA

8 GANDHIMATHI G PGT MCA

9 SHAKEENATHUN RIZVANA PRT B.Com ,MBA
10 SAROJADEVIM PRT B.Com, B.A
11 UMAP PRT B.Lit

12 SUMATHI D PGT M.SC.B.ED
13 LARA ANTONY JENIFAM PRT M.Sc

14 GEETHAP TGT B.sc

15 ATHI LAKSHMI'N TGT M.A

16 DR VIJAYA KUMAR P PGT MPHIL

17 MEENA E PET B.A



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

BAGAVATHI S

ARUNACHALAVADIVU C

PAVITHRA MUTHUSELVI G

ANITHA L

VELAMMAL A VENI

KARTHIGAI SELVAN

ESWARAN G

MARI CHITRAF

SHUNMUGA SUNDARI K

LALITHAP

NANTHINI

LAKSHMI

SONIA GANDHI A

CHITRAA

ABIRAMI'V

SUDALAIMANIM

POONGOTHAIB

SUMITHRAM

PETCHIAMMAL N

GOWRI A

MEGALAM

PONNULAKSHMI P

KAVITA K

CHRISTINA MERCY A

MOHIDEEN A

PREMA LATHAR

GOWRIM

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

B.A

B.Sc

BA

B.Sc

M.Li.Sc

M.Sc

M.P.ED

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.SC.

M.A

B.LIT

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

B.A

M.PHIL

M.PHIL

M.PHIL

M.E

B.SC

M.SC



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

MUTHUSELVIM

CYNTHIYA PRIYA KUMARI P

ISWARYA S

KALIMUTHU G

MELROSE SHEEBA
SELVAKUMARI J

SELVIM

BELSY J

SANKARI G

RAAGA PRIYAV N

MUTHUMARI M

ANTO JERILC

RAJAM SELVIR

VENKATESWARIM

THIRUMANI R

N CHITRA

MRS. SUGANYA

K POORNISHA

MERLIN SATHYA SUGANTHI T

M

VIGNESHWARI P

DHIVYATS

MUTHU LAKSHMI N

RESHMA REXR

SARANYA B

NAFEESA NASREEN M

MAHESWARI M

KANNAGI S

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

M.PHIL

M.SC

M.COM

M.A

M.PHIL

M.SC

M.A

M.PHIL

B.SC

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.SC

M.A., B.ED,,

B.SC

M.A.

M.Sc

BA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

MA

M.Sc



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

SANTHINI A

SHAHILA

AMIRTHA VARSHINI R

UMA

PARIMALAM

REGINA G

LALITHA A

PONMADATHI B

BALA SANKARI

BALA SUNDARI

KANAGA LAKSHMI

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.Sc

BA

BA

B.Sc

MA

DGNM

M.Com

M.Sc

ME

BA

MA



