APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Vels Vidhyalaya
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1931234
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56193
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	M V MUTHURAMALINGAM STREET, VELAMMAL NAGAR, SIVALAPERI ROAD, PALAYAMKOTTAI, TIRUNELVELI - 627002
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	S MURUGESWARI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	velsvidhyalaya.palayamkottai@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9486274444

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-docs/index.php
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-docs/index.php
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-docs/index.php
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-docs/index.php

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-docs/index.php
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-docs/index.php
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-docs/index.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-docs/index.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/wp-content/docs/FEES%20STRUCTURE%2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/wp-content/docs/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/wp-content/docs/SCHOOL%20MANAGMENT%20COMMITEE%2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/wp-content/docs/PARENT%20TEACHER%20ASSOCIATION%2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER	https://velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/official-

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	S MURUGESWARI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	74
	PGT	19
	TGT	32
	PRT	23
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	20.2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	KAVITHA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	JOSHENA SHINY/REGINA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	76	76	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	59	59	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8691

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	58 & 528
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	49
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	81
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.velsvidhyalayapalayamkottai.com/inspectionvideo/

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JEBA SINGH A P	PGT	M.Sc, M.Phil., B.Ed
2	MAHESWARI.S	PGT	MCA
3	MURUGESWARI S	PRINCIPAL	M.A
4	MUTHU LAKSHMI S	PRT	B.SC
5	VEERAMANI A	TGT	M.A
6	JEYA SHUNMUGAVADIVU	PRT	B.SC
7	BHUVANESWARI P S	PGT	MA
8	GANDHIMATHI G	PGT	MCA
9	SHAKEENATHUN RIZVANA	PRT	B.Com,MBA
10	SAROJA DEVI M	PRT	B.Com, B.A
11	UMA P	PRT	B.Lit
12	SUMATHI D	PGT	M.SC.B.ED
13	LARA ANTONY JENIFA M	PRT	M.Sc
14	GEETHA P	TGT	B.sc
15	ATHI LAKSHMI N	TGT	M.A
16	DR VIJAYA KUMAR P	PGT	MPHIL
17	MEENA E	PET	B.A

18	BAGAVATHI S	TGT	B.A
19	ARUNACHALAVADIVU C	TGT	B.Sc
20	PAVITHRA MUTHUSELVI G	TGT	ВА
21	ANITHA L	TGT	B.Sc
22	VELAMMAL A VENI	TGT	M.Li.Sc
23	KARTHIGAI SELVAN	PGT	M.Sc
24	ESWARAN G	PET	M.P.ED
25	MARI CHITRA F	TGT	M.Sc
26	SHUNMUGA SUNDARI K	TGT	M.A
27	LALITHA P	TGT	M.A
28	NANTHINI	TGT	B.A
29	LAKSHMI	TGT	B.Sc
30	SONIA GANDHI A	TGT	M.Sc
31	CHITRA A	TGT	B.Sc
32	ABIRAMI V	PGT	M.SC.
33	SUDALAIMANI M	TGT	M.A
34	POONGOTHAI B	TGT	B.LIT
35	SUMITHRA M	TGT	M.Sc.
36	PETCHIAMMAL N	TGT	M.Sc.
37	GOWRI A	PGT	M.COM
38	MEGALA M	PRT	B.A
39	PONNULAKSHMI P	TGT	M.PHIL
40	KAVITA K	PGT	M.PHIL
41	CHRISTINA MERCY A	PGT	M.PHIL
42	MOHIDEEN A	TGT	M.E
43	PREMA LATHA R	PRT	B.SC
44	GOWRI M	PRT	M.SC

45	MUTHUSELVI M	TGT	M.PHIL
46	CYNTHIYA PRIYA KUMARI P	NTT	M.SC
47	ISWARYA S	PGT	M.COM
48	KALIMUTHU G	PGT	M.A
49	MELROSE SHEEBA SELVAKUMARI J	PGT	M.PHIL
50	SELVI M	PRT	M.SC
51	BELSY J	PRT	M.A
52	SANKARI G	PRT	M.PHIL
53	RAAGA PRIYA V N	PRT	B.SC
54	MUTHUMARI M	PRT	B.A
55	ANTO JERIL C	PRT	M.A
56	RAJAM SELVI R	PRT	M.A
57	VENKATESWARI M	PRT	B.A
58	THIRUMANI R	PGT	B.SC
59	N CHITRA	PGT	M.A., B.ED.,
60	MRS. SUGANYA	PRT	B.SC
61	K POORNISHA	NTT	M.A.
62	MERLIN SATHYA SUGANTHI T	PRT	M.Sc
63	VIGNESHWARI P	PRT	ВА
64	DHIVYA T S	PRT	M.Sc
65	MUTHU LAKSHMI N	PGT	M.Sc
66	RESHMA REX R	PGT	M.Sc
67	SARANYA B	PGT	M.Sc
68	NAFEESA NASREEN M	PRT	B.Sc
69	MAHESWARI M	PRT	MA
70	KANNAGIS	PGT	M.Sc

71	SANTHINI A	PGT	M.Sc
72	SHAHILA	PRT	ВА
73	AMIRTHA VARSHINI R	TGT	ВА
74	UMA	TGT	B.Sc
75	PARIMALA M	TGT	MA
76	REGINA G	WELLNEES TEACHER	DGNM
77	LALITHA A	PGT	M.Com
78	PONMADATHI B	NTT	M.Sc
79	BALA SANKARI	PRT	ME
80	BALA SUNDARI	PRT	ВА
81	KANAGA LAKSHMI	PRT	MA